FORM PTO-1595

**RECO**1

12-09-1998

U.S.DEPARTMENTOF COMMECE

Patent and Trademak Office

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	of 14384 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Travis L. Terry  Tommy Stanley Watson  Brenda F. Watson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ VED 12 - 01 - 98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Renew Life, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address 401 E. Spruce Street
■ Assignment	City: <u>Tarpon Springs</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>34689</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/204036  Additional Numbers a	D. D. cost No. (1)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Donald R. Fraser  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 132 C West Second Street  City: Perrysburg State: OH ZIP: 43551	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0577  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document.  Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing  09/1998 SBURNS 00000017 500577 09204036  C:581  40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet	1 1/98 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks , Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0324** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Travis L. Terry, of 1230 Sedeeva Circle North, Clearwater, Florida 34615, Tommy Stanley Watson, of 1806 Mariner Drive #313, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, and Brenda F. Watson, of 1806 Mariner Drive #313, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto RENEW LIFE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having offices at 401 E. Spruce Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a HERBAL FORMULATION FOR REBUILDING INTESTINAL BACTERIA described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on even date herewith, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

> PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0325

Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said RENEW LIFE, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates shown below:

11/20/28

11-30-98

Date

11/3498

Date

Travis L. Terr

Tommy Stanley Watson

Branda E Watson